The Pinnacle Global School
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SUBJECT - ENGLISH

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
Buzzword Ch-1 The Tale of Benjamin Bunny
APRIL Ch-2 The Big Race
Grammar Sentences, Punctuation, Marks
JUNE Buzzword Poem-1 Hunt No Living Thing
Grammar Noun
Ch-4 The story of the Four Seasons
Buzzword Ch-5 Pinocchio
JULY Poem-2 Ceiling to the Stars
Grammar Noun and the 's
Composition 1
Ch-1, Poem-1
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21 ’
( 0 ) Grammar- Sentences and Noun
Ch-5 Living Free
AUGUST B d
uzrwor Ch-6 The Lost Camel (Play)
Grammar Adjectives, Comparisons, and Pronoun
Letter Writing - 1
Buzzword Poem-3 Thousands and Thousands
SEPTEMBER Grammar Articles
Comprehension- 1
Revision for Term I
Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1to Ch- 6, Poem- 1 to Poem- 3
Grammar
OCTOBER
Buzzword Ch-7 I'm not Scared Anymore !
Grammar Verb
Buzzword Ch-8 Dipa Karmakar- Reaching for the Stars
NOVEMBER Grammar Auxiliary Verbs
PT-1I (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-7 and grammar- verb
Buzzword Ch-9 A Tiny Seed
poem- 4 Salma's Song
December Adveljb.s
Grammar Preposition

Short forms

Composition -2




Buzzword Ch-10 At Home Again
Ch-11 Home Sweet Home !
JANUARY PT-IIT (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch-and9
Grammar- Adjectives
Grammar Conjuctions and Interjections
Letter Writing - 2
Buzzword Poem-5 The Quarrel
FEBRUARY Comprehension- 2
Revision For TERM - 11
Ch- 7 to Ch-10, poem-4 and 5
MARCH TERMII (8.03.22 - 18.03.22)
Grammar
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SUBJECT - MATHEMATICS

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
. Ch-1 Numbers
APRIL New Math Time Ch-2 Addition
JUNE New Math Time Ch-3 Subtraction
JULY New Math Time Ch-3 Subtractlf)n.(Co.ntmue)
Ch-4 Multiplication
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch-1,2,3
AUGUST
New Math Time Ch-5 Shapes and Patterns
SEPTEMBER New Math Time Ch- 6 Understanding Division
Revision for Term I
Term -1 (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1to Ch-6
OCTOBER
New Math Time Ch-7 More Division
New Math Time Ch-8 Fractions
NOVEMBER |PT-1I (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch- 7 and 8
New Math Time Ch- 9 Money
Ch- 9 Money (Continue)
December New Math Time
Ch-10 Time
JANUARY New Math Time Ch- 11 Measurement
PT-III (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch-9 and 10
FEBRUARY New Math Time Ch- 12 Handling Data
Revision For TERM - 11
MARCH TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch- 7 to Ch- 12




SUBJECT - SCIENCE

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
Masterine science Ch- 1 Food and feeding habits of animals
APRIL 8 Ch- 2 Keeping safe
HOLIDAY ASSIGNMENT
JUNE Mastering science Ch- 3 Housing and clothing
JULY Mastering science — Ch 4 SOll, - -
Ch- 5 living and non-living things
PT-1(2.8.21t0 7.8.21) Ch- 1 to Ch-2
AUGUST Masterine science Ch- 6 Parts of a plant
i Ch- 7 Birds
SEPTEMBER Mastering science Ch- 8 Our body is a wonderuful machine
Revision for Term I
OCTOBER Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1to Ch-8
Mastering science Ch- 9 Measurement
NOVEMBER 8 Ch- 10 Light, Sound and Force
PT-1I (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-9
December Mastering science Ch- 11 Air, Water and Weather
JANUARY Mastering science Ch- 12 The earth and its companions
PT-I1I (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch- 10 and Ch- 11
FEBRUARY Revision for Term II
MARCH TERMII (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch-9 to Ch- 12




SUBJECT - SOCIAL STUDIES

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
Ch-1 Our Earth
APRIL Social Studies Ch-2 Knowing Our earth
Ch-3 Our Neighbours
JUNE Social Studies Ch-4 Environment
Ch-5 Air
JULY Social Studies Ch-6 Water
Ch-7 India Our Beautiful Country
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch-1to Ch-3
AUGUST Ch- 8 Festivals
Social Studies Ch- 9 Our Food
Ch-10 Our Dress
SEPTEMBER Social Studies Ch- 11 Our Government
Revision for Term I
Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1 to Ch-11
OCTOBER
Social Studies Ch-12 Looking After Ourselves
. . Ch- 13 Delhi
NOVEMBER Social Studies Ch- 14 Mumbai
PT-1I (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-12 and 13
Ch- 15 Chennai
December Social Studies Ch- 16 Kolkata
Ch- 17 Other Cities
Ch- 18 Communication
ial Studi
Social Studies Ch-19 Transport
PT-1II (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch-15 and 16
JANUARY
Ch- 20 People who help us
Social Studies
Ch- 21 Occupations
FEBRUARY Social Studies Ch-22 Early Humans
Revision For TERM - 11
MARCH TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch- 12 to Ch- 22




SUBJECT - COMPUTER

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
APRIL GO DIGITAL Ch- 1 Introduction to Computers
JUNE
JULY GO DIGITAL Ch- 2 Learn to use MS windows 10
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch-1
AUGUST GO DIGITAL Ch- 3 More on paint
SEPTEMBER Revision for Term I
Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1to Ch-3
OCTOBER GO DIGITAL Ch- 4 Learn to use word 2013
NOVEMBER GO DIGITAL Ch- 4 Learn to use word 2013
PT-1I (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-4
December GO DIGITAL Ch- 5 Introduction to internet
JANUARY GO DIGITAL Ch- 6 More on ICT
PT-III (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch-5
FEBRUARY Revision for Term 11
MARCH TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch-4 to Ch- 6




SUBJECT - GK

MONTH

NAME OF THE BOOK

CHAPTER

APRIL

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 1 Our National Flag

Ch-2 Road Safety

Ch- 3 Important days

Ch- 4 Animals and Their Babies

JUNE

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch-5 World Dances

Ch-6 Festivals Of India

JULY

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 7 Sobriquets

Ch- 8 The Universe

Ch- 9 Our National Anthem

Ch-10 Inventions

Ch- 11 Yoga for Beginners

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21)

Ch- 1 to Ch- 5

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch-12 Moving Safe

Ch- 13 Food for brain

Ch- 14 Traditional outfits

Ch- 15 Beautifully lit structures

Ch- 16 Who am 1?

Ch- 17 Places for playing

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 18 Amazing water animals

Ch- 19 Cleanliness drive in school

Ch- 20 India's extremes

R

evision for Term I

OCTOBER

Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21)

Ch- 1 to Ch- 20

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 21 Tales of panchtantra

Ch- 22 Famous Indian sportsperson

Ch- 23 I am a good visitor

NOVEMBER

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 24 Unique gardens of India

Ch- 25 Benefits of drinking warm water

Ch- 26 Inspirational sport movies

Ch- 27 Plant world

PT-II (22.11.21 - 27.11.21)

Ch- 21 to Ch- 24

December

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 28 India's Superlatives

Ch- 29 Greatest Children's book of all times

Ch- 30 Endangered animals

Ch- 31 How to prevent diseases




JANUARY

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 32 World's superlatives

Ch- 33 Indian women power

Ch- 34 Surface water sports

Ch- 35 Seven wonders of the world

PT-III (17.01.22 - 22.1.22)

Ch- 29 to Ch- 32

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 36 World Heritage Site in India

Ch- 37 Festivals around the world

FEBRUARY

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 38 Shop smart

Ch- 39 Games

Ch- 40 Telephone Manners

Revision for Term I1

MARCH

TERMII (8.03.22 - 18.03.22)

Ch- 21 to Ch- 40




CCA FOR THE MONTESSORI WING

S. No Activity Day Date

. Poetry Recitation Saturday 17/07/2021

. Fancy Dress Competition Saturday 14/08/2021

. Rakhi making competition Saturday 21/08/2021

. Nanhe Kavi Saturday 18/09/2021

. Diya decoration Saturday 23/10/2021

. Dance competition Saturday 14/11/2021

. Pinnacle Sports Meet Monday to Saturday 20/12/2021 to
23/12/2021

. Kite making competition Saturday 15/01/2021

SUBJECT ENRICHMENTS ACTIVITY

S. No Activity Day Date
Colour Thursday 08/04/2021
. Shapes Wednesday 30/06/2021
. Seasons Saturday 31/07/2021
. Animals Wednesday 22/09/2021
. Community helpers Wednesday 27/10/2021
. Vegetables Wednesday 17/11/2021
. Birds Wednesday 08/12/2021
. Fruits Wednesday 12/01/2022
. Opposites Wednesday 02/02/2022
EXAM SCHEDULE

S.No Examination Date

. Evaluation — I 25/08/2021 to 30/08/21

. Evaluation — II 26/11/2021 to 29/11/2021

. Evaluation — I11 07/03/2022 to 14/03/2022



ART & CRAFT FOR MONTESSORI

FOR THE SESSION 2021-22

S.N ACTIVITY DAY DATE
01 Paper plate sun art Saturday 03/04/2021
02 Blue day Thursday 15/04//2021
03 Earth day craft Saturday 24/04/2021
04 Rabbit craft Saturday 23/06/2021
05 Pink day Monday 28/06/2021
06 Doctor's Day Activity Thursday 01/07/2021
07 Family Tree Friday 09/07/2021
08 Hand and feet painting Monday 26/07/2021

(parents Day)

09 Rain craft Wednesday 11/08 /2021
10 Green day Saturday 25/08/2021
11 Paper boat craft Wednesday 8/09/2021

12 Orange day Wednesday 15/09/2021
13 Fruits day Wednesday 29/9/2021

14 Vegetable day Friday 1/10/2021

15 Yellow Day Wednesday 20/10/2021
16 Fork painting Wednesday 10/11/2021
17 Pen stand Wednesday 24/11/2021
18 Red day Wednesday 01/12/2021
19 Santa clause Saturday 11/12/2021
20 Christmas tree Wednesday 15/12/2021
21 White day Wednesday 19/01/2021
22 Butterfly craft Wednesday 09/02/2022
23 Rainbow craft Wednesday 16/02/2022




CCA FOR MONTH APRIL TO FEB.
(STD.ITO STD. VII)

S.N. MONTH DATE COMPETITION
17/04/2021 Mosaic Art
01 April 24/04/2021 Drawing Art
09/07/2021 Tree Day-Dress
02 July Likea Tree
24/07/2021 Parents DAY
14/07/2021 Patriotic Dance
comp.
03 August 21/07/2021 Matki
Decoration
Comp.
MatkiPhod
04 September 18/09/2021 Fireless
Cooking
25/09/2021 | Spell Bee Comp.
05 October 23/10/2021 Rangoli
Comp.
06 November 13/11/2021 Dance
Comp.
13/12/2021 Picnic
15/12/2021 Picnic
07 December  [717/12/2021 Picnic
24/12/2021 Christmas Cele.
Kite Making
15/01/2022 Comp.
08 January 20/01/2022 | Debate Comp.
09 February 19/02/2022 Quiz Comp.




LIST OF HOLIDAYS

DATE DAY EVENTS
2/04/2021 Friday Good Friday
13/04/2021 Tuesday Gudipadwa
14/4/2021 Wednesday Ambedkar Jayanti
21/04/2021 Wednesday Ram navmi
3/07/2021 Saturday Rath yatra
21/7/2021 Wednesday Eid al adha
20/8/2021 Friday Moharram
30/8/2021 Monday Janmashtami
10/9/2021 Friday Ganesh Chaturthi
02/10/2021 Saturday Gandhi Jayanti
06/10/2021 Wednesday Sarvapitra Amavasya
13/10/2021 17/10/2021 Durga pooja break
19/10/2021 Tuesday Eid-Milad
02/11/2021 07/11/2021 Diwali Break
19/11/2021 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti
24/12/2021 01/01/2022 Winter Break
14/01/2022 Friday Makar sankrati
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